AGRIMATE BRUSH CUTTER
                       AM-243-BC-2S-MS+
U
SE
R
 M
A
N

STOP MODE SWITCH STOP
AIR CLEANER SPONGE
SPARK PLUG TORCH
WORKING POLE 28MM(DlAMETER)*2.0MM(THICKNESS) *1500MM(LENGTH)
HANDLE POLE 19MM(DIAMETER)*1.2MM(THICKNESS)
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TRANSMISSION DIAGRAM & SPARE PART LIST
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-243-BC-T01 Trimmer head 17 AM-243-BC-T17 Combined screw
2 AM-243-BC-T02 Lock nut 18 AM-243-BC-T18 Switch handle
3 AM-243-BC-T03 Blade sheild 19 AM-243-BC-T19 Upper handle base
4 AM-243-BC-T04 Press plate 20 AM-243-BC-T20 Middle handle base
5 AM-243-BC-T05 2T Blade 21 AM-243-BC-T21 Vibration reduce rubber
6 AM-243-BC-T06 Lock Plate 22 AM-243-BC-T22 Down handle base
7 AM-243-BC-T07 Gear box 23 AM-243-BC-T23 Cable locker
8 AM-243-BC-T08 Combined screw 24 AM-243-BC-T24 Cable  locker
9 AM-243-BC-T09 Road head screw 25 AM-243-BC-T25 Belt mountings
10 AM-243-BC-T10 Combined screw 26 AM-243-BC-T26 Belt
11 AM-243-BC-T11 Shaft 27 AM-243-BC-T27 Clutch housing
12 AM-243-BC-T12 Nine Teeth shaft 28 AM-243-BC-T28 Engine
13 AM-243-BC-T13 Grass gurad 29 AM-243-BC-T29 Oil bearing
14 AM-243-BC-T14 cicular Blade
15 AM-243-BC-T15 Screw
16 AM-243-BC-T16 Press plate
TRANSMISSION DIAGRAM & SPARE PART LIST
ENGINE DIAGRAM & PART LIST
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-243-BC-E01 Screw 17 AM-243-BC-E17 Nut
2 AM-243-BC-E02 Combination starter 18 AM-243-BC-E18 Washer
3 AM-243-BC-E03 Nut 19 AM-243-BC-E19 Tensioning blocks
4 AM-243-BC-E04 Dial Combination 20 AM-243-BC-E20 Corrugated gasket
5 AM-243-BC-E05 Starter pad 21 AM-243-BC-E21 Screw shaft
6 AM-243-BC-E06 The second half of the crankcase 22 AM-243-BC-E22 Magnet motor shell
7 AM-243-BC-E07 crankcase Gasket 23 AM-243-BC-E23 Screw
8 AM-243-BC-E08 Oil seal 24 AM-243-BC-E24 Ignition devise
9 AM-243-BC-E09 Bearing 25 AM-243-BC-E25 Combined piston
10 AM-243-BC-E10 The crankshaft connecting rod shaft 25.1 AM-243-BC-E25.1 The piston pin circlip
11 AM-243-BC-E11 Wood ruff key 25.2 AM-243-BC-E25.2 Piston pin
12 AM-243-BC-E12 Oil seal 25.3 AM-243-BC-E25.3 Bearing
13 AM-243-BC-E13 Pin 25.4 AM-243-BC-E25.4 Piston
14 AM-243-BC-E14 The first half of the crankcase 25.5 AM-243-BC-E25.5 Piston ring group
15 AM-243-BC-E15 Screw 26 AM-243-BC-E26 Cylinder pad
16 AM-243-BC-E16 Magnet motor rotor 27 AM-243-BC-E27 Cylinder
ENGINE DIAGRAM & PART LIST
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
28 AM-243-BC-E28 Spark plug 44 AM-243-BC-E44 The Fuel Tank Bracket
29 AM-243-BC-E29 under the diphragm 45 AM-243-BC-E45 Screw
30 AM-243-BC-E30 Cylinder cover 46 AM-243-BC-E46 Muffler Assembly
31 AM-243-BC-E31 Insulation pad 47 AM-243-BC-E47 Silncer pad
32 AM-243-BC-E32 Screw
33 AM-243-BC-E33 Intake pipe gasket
34 AM-243-BC-E34 Carburetor gasket
35 AM-243-BC-E35 Intake pipe
36 AM-243-BC-E36 Carburetor  combination
37 AM-243-BC-E37 Screw
38 AM-243-BC-E38 Air filter Assy
39 AM-243-BC-E39
40 AM-243-BC-E40
41 AM-243-BC-E41 Screw
42 AM-243-BC-E42 Fuel Tank Assembly
43 AM-243-BC-E43 Tank rack
ENGINE DIAGRAM & PART LIST
WARRANTY CARD
DATE
PURCHASERS NAME & ADDRESS